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Event 1   -     F l i e g e   Z i e l / Fly Accuracy

10th World Masters in Castingsport

27th - 31st  July 2022 in Bad Kreuznach - Germany

MLadies
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

80 03:071 Abel, Rita GER-Germany22

80 03:452 Schneider, Angelika GER-Germany31

65 04:403 Emberová, Zuzana SVK-Slovakia21

Mmen I
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

100 02:5690 02:151 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland4

100 02:4990 02:472 Gräser, Wolfgang GER-Germany7

95 02:3185 02:183 Jankovič, Miroslav SVK-Slovakia8

95 02:5985 04:214 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany1

100 04:1180 03:165 Visser, Wiebold GER-Germany13

95 02:3270 02:346 Lussi, Gerhard SUI-Switzerland10

95 03:177 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia11

90 02:578 Urban, Wolfgang GER-Germany15

90 03:579 Mohr, Manfred GER-Germany17

85 02:0610 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany5

85 03:2111 Nims, Lubos CZE-Czech Repu6

80 02:2812 Meindl, Harald AUT-Austria16

80 03:1513 Gattermaier, Werner AUT-Austria3

80 04:2814 Tichý, Milan CZE-Czech Repu18

75 02:5215 Světelský, Karel CZE-Czech Repu19

75 04:1616 Drahonínský, Ivan CZE-Czech Repu12

60 03:1317 Haraldsen, Trond Knapp NOR-Norway14

18 Motoda, Yasunobu JPN-Japan9

Mmen II
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

90 03:4685 04:011 Slemmer, Ferenc HUN-Ungarn24

75 02:3475 02:172 Balles, Otmar GER-Germany36

95 02:1375 02:243 Gustavsen, Thorgier NOR-Norway26

75 03:2975 03:064 Neumann, Peter GER-Germany33

80 05:0270 04:185 Mészáros, Juraj SVK-Slovakia35

80 03:0765 02:526 Jouza, Ladislav CZE-Czech Repu34

75 04:117 Varga, György HUN-Ungarn32

70 03:438 Opierzynski, Joachim GER-Germany39

70 03:569 Musial, Volker GER-Germany23

70 03:5910 Földi, Gábor HUN-Ungarn37

70 04:3711 Reiß, Manfred GER-Germany25

65 03:1112 Riese, Bernd GER-Germany27

55 05:1113 Roubal, Milan CZE-Czech Repu28

45 04:1214 Blasco, Francissco ESP-Spain38
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Event 2   -   F l i e g e   W e i t   E i n h a n d / Fly Distance Single Handed

10th World Masters in Castingsport

27th - 31st  July 2022 in Bad Kreuznach - Germany

MLadies
Name Nation/ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm              m

Final  

      m    St.-No

1 Abel, Rita GER-Germany 44,70 44,18 88,88 /22

2 Emberová, Zuzana SVK-Slovakia 43,06 42,34 85,40 /21

3 Schneider, Angelika GER-Germany 41,13 38,91 80,04 /31

Mmen I
Name Nation/ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm              m

Final  

      m    St.-No

1 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany 58,51 57,08 115,5957,14  /1

2 Visser, Wiebold GER-Germany 57,70 53,91 111,6156  /13

3 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia 55,35 55,34 110,6955,29  /11

4 Gräser, Wolfgang GER-Germany 58,78 58,44 117,2253,23  /7

5 Urban, Wolfgang GER-Germany 53,32 51,46 104,7852,35  /15

6 Lussi, Gerhard SUI-Switzerland 52,59 51,28 103,8749,31  /10

7 Světelský, Karel CZE-Czech Repub 52,26 51,81 104,07 /19

8 Tichý, Milan CZE-Czech Repub 50,70 48,02 98,72 /18

9 Nims, Lubos CZE-Czech Repub 49,95 47,50 97,45 /6

10 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany 49,37 49,07 98,44 /5

11 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland 48,63 45,51 94,14 /4

12 Gattermaier, Werner AUT-Austria 47,78 45,07 92,85 /3

13 Mohr, Manfred GER-Germany 47,72 44,14 91,86 /17

14 Meindl, Harald AUT-Austria 45,22 44,01 89,23 /16

15 Jankovič, Miroslav SVK-Slovakia 44,66 44,42 89,08 /8

16 Haraldsen, Trond Knapp NOR-Norway 40,49 38,16 78,65 /14

17 Drahonínský, Ivan CZE-Czech Repub 40,32 39,05 79,37 /12

18 Motoda, Yasunobu JPN-Japan  /9

Mmen II
Name Nation/ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm              m

Final  

      m    St.-No

1 Gustavsen, Thorgier NOR-Norway 48,91 48,53 97,4452,83  /26

2 Mészáros, Juraj SVK-Slovakia 51,48 49,28 100,7651,97  /35

3 Slemmer, Ferenc HUN-Ungarn 52,43 51,13 103,5650,29  /24

4 Jouza, Ladislav CZE-Czech Repub 50,95 47,41 98,3648,33  /34

5 Balles, Otmar GER-Germany 52,53 51,32 103,8548,17  /36

6 Riese, Bernd GER-Germany 48,67 45,44 94,1144,28  /27

7 Földi, Gábor HUN-Ungarn 48,36 48,07 96,43 /37

8 Neumann, Peter GER-Germany 47,67 43,71 91,38 /33

9 Varga, György HUN-Ungarn 47,59 44,93 92,52 /32

10 Opierzynski, Joachim GER-Germany 44,25 43,81 88,06 /39

11 Musial, Volker GER-Germany 43,54 38,28 81,82 /23

12 Blasco, Francissco ESP-Spain 41,74 40,49 82,23 /38

13 Roubal, Milan CZE-Czech Repub 40,97 40,53 81,50 /28

14 Reiß, Manfred GER-Germany 36,60 34,95 71,55 /25
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Event 3 - G e w i c h t    P r ä z i s i o n / Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Target

10th World Masters in Castingsport

27th - 31st  July 2022 in Bad Kreuznach - Germany

MLadies
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Abel, Rita GER-Germany 78 03:2622

2 Emberová, Zuzana SVK-Slovakia 68 03:1421

3 Schneider, Angelika GER-Germany 54 02:2531

Mmen I
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland 100 02:1798 02:094

2 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia 96 02:4198 02:2111

3 Lussi, Gerhard SUI-Switzerland 96 02:2494 02:0710

4 Visser, Wiebold GER-Germany 100 03:2194 03:0913

5 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany 98 02:0792 01:545

6 Haraldsen, Trond Knapp NOR-Norway 98 03:2276 03:2014

7 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany 96 02:511

8 Světelský, Karel CZE-Czech Republic 94 02:2019

9 Tichý, Milan CZE-Czech Republic 94 02:3618

10 Nims, Lubos CZE-Czech Republic 90 02:486

11 Gräser, Wolfgang GER-Germany 90 02:587

12 Jankovič, Miroslav SVK-Slovakia 90 03:298

13 Mohr, Manfred GER-Germany 88 03:0017

14 Meindl, Harald AUT-Austria 84 02:2816

15 Urban, Wolfgang GER-Germany 82 02:1615

16 Gattermaier, Werner AUT-Austria 74 02:513

17 Drahonínský, Ivan CZE-Czech Republic 68 02:3012

18 Motoda, Yasunobu JPN-Japan9

19 Bruder, Klaus-Jürgen GER-Germany20

Mmen II
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Balles, Otmar GER-Germany 92 02:3888 01:5036

2 Neumann, Peter GER-Germany 96 02:1286 02:1033

3 Varga, György HUN-Ungarn 88 02:2784 02:4432

4 Slemmer, Ferenc HUN-Ungarn 88 03:4582 03:0824

5 Blasco, Francissco ESP-Spain 88 03:1380 03:0438

6 Földi, Gábor HUN-Ungarn 90 03:2874 03:0137

7 Reiß, Manfred GER-Germany 86 02:4225

8 Mészáros, Juraj SVK-Slovakia 86 03:1035

9 Musial, Volker GER-Germany 82 02:3923

10 Roubal, Milan CZE-Czech Republic 82 04:1628

11 Opierzynski, Joachim GER-Germany 80 02:1239

12 Riese, Bernd GER-Germany 76 02:0227

13 Jouza, Ladislav CZE-Czech Republic 72 02:3634

14 Gustavsen, Thorgier NOR-Norway 68 02:4126

15 Jung, Egbert GER-Germany29
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Event 4   -   G e w i c h t   Z i e l  /  Spinning Accuracy

10th World Masters in Castingsport

27th - 31st  July 2022 in Bad Kreuznach - Germany

MLadies
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Abel, Rita GER-Germany 90 04:5022

2 Emberová, Zuzana SVK-Slovakia 60 05:4921

3 Schneider, Angelika GER-Germany 30 04:3631

Mmen I
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany 90 04:23100 04:581

2 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland 95 03:5595 02:404

3 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany 100 03:3595 03:185

4 Světelský, Karel CZE-Czech Repu 100 04:1990 03:1019

5 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia 100 03:4390 03:4011

6 Visser, Wiebold GER-Germany 95 04:3485 04:1913

7 Tichý, Milan CZE-Czech Repu 90 05:5918

8 Lussi, Gerhard SUI-Switzerland 85 04:1610

9 Meindl, Harald AUT-Austria 75 03:3316

10 Mohr, Manfred GER-Germany 75 04:0917

11 Gräser, Wolfgang GER-Germany 75 05:427

12 Urban, Wolfgang GER-Germany 70 03:3515

13 Drahonínský, Ivan CZE-Czech Repu 70 04:0212

14 Jankovič, Miroslav SVK-Slovakia 65 05:578

15 Nims, Lubos CZE-Czech Repu 60 04:366

16 Gattermaier, Werner AUT-Austria 50 04:543

17 Haraldsen, Trond Knapp NOR-Norway 50 05:5814

18 Bruder, Klaus-Jürgen GER-Germany20

19 Motoda, Yasunobu JPN-Japan9

Mmen II
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Balles, Otmar GER-Germany 95 04:0695 03:1036

2 Reiß, Manfred GER-Germany 95 05:5295 05:5625

3 Neumann, Peter GER-Germany 100 03:2780 03:1633

4 Slemmer, Ferenc HUN-Ungarn 90 05:2180 05:0724

5 Varga, György HUN-Ungarn 85 04:1575 04:3332

6 Jouza, Ladislav CZE-Czech Repu 85 04:1755 04:4434

7 Blasco, Francissco ESP-Spain 85 04:5238

8 Földi, Gábor HUN-Ungarn 85 05:3537

9 Riese, Bernd GER-Germany 80 03:3827

10 Musial, Volker GER-Germany 75 04:4923

11 Mészáros, Juraj SVK-Slovakia 70 05:5835

12 Opierzynski, Joachim GER-Germany 65 04:1339

13 Roubal, Milan CZE-Czech Repu 65 06:5228

14 Gustavsen, Thorgier NOR-Norway 20 04:4026

15 Jung, Egbert GER-Germany29
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Event 5 -    Gewicht Weit Einhand / Spinning Distance Single Handed

10th World Masters in Castingsport

27th - 31st  July 2022 in Bad Kreuznach - Germany

MLadies
        m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final

        m     St.-No.

1 Schneider, Angelika GER-Germany 48,12 72,18031

2 Emberová, Zuzana SVK-Slovakia 42,92 64,38021

3 Abel, Rita GER-Germany 38,65 57,97522

Mmen I
        m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final

        m     St.-No.

1 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany 61,67 92,50564,155

2 Nims, Lubos CZE-Czech Republic 61,73 92,59563,796

3 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany 65,45 98,17563,761

4 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland 61,44 92,16063,154

5 Urban, Wolfgang GER-Germany 63,94 95,91063,0415

6 Visser, Wiebold GER-Germany 62,52 93,7800,0013

7 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia 61,38 92,07011

8 Světelský, Karel CZE-Czech Republic 60,84 91,26019

9 Mohr, Manfred GER-Germany 59,53 89,29517

10 Gräser, Wolfgang GER-Germany 58,69 88,0357

11 Lussi, Gerhard SUI-Switzerland 57,22 85,83010

12 Motoda, Yasunobu JPN-Japan 56,86 85,2909

13 Meindl, Harald AUT-Austria 52,34 78,51016

14 Jankovič, Miroslav SVK-Slovakia 51,28 76,9208

15 Gattermaier, Werner AUT-Austria 50,43 75,6453

16 Drahonínský, Ivan CZE-Czech Republic 45,06 67,59012

17 Haraldsen, Trond Knapp NOR-Norway 36,04 54,06014

18 Tichý, Milan CZE-Czech Republic 0,00 0,00018

19 Bruder, Klaus-Jürgen GER-Germany20

Mmen II
        m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final

        m     St.-No.

1 Mészáros, Juraj SVK-Slovakia 63,99 95,98562,2735

2 Balles, Otmar GER-Germany 60,80 91,20061,2136

3 Blasco, Francissco ESP-Spain 56,10 84,15060,2338

4 Földi, Gábor HUN-Ungarn 54,21 81,31559,8637

5 Jouza, Ladislav CZE-Czech Republic 55,98 83,97059,5534

6 Gustavsen, Thorgier NOR-Norway 54,06 81,09050,9326

7 Opierzynski, Joachim GER-Germany 53,60 80,40039

8 Neumann, Peter GER-Germany 53,49 80,23533

9 Reiß, Manfred GER-Germany 51,41 77,11525

10 Slemmer, Ferenc HUN-Ungarn 49,63 74,44524

11 Riese, Bernd GER-Germany 49,52 74,28027

12 Musial, Volker GER-Germany 49,16 73,74023

13 Roubal, Milan CZE-Czech Republic 48,99 73,48528

14 Varga, György HUN-Ungarn 48,98 73,47032

15 Jung, Egbert GER-Germany29
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Event 6  - F l i e g e   W e i t   Z w e i h a n d / Fly Distance Double Handed

10th World Masters in Castingsport

27th - 31st  July 2022 in Bad Kreuznach - Germany

Mmen I
Name Nation / ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm           m
Final

mSt-No.

1 Visser, Wiebold GER-Germany 76,27 72,38 148,6576,96  /13

2 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland 78,33 76,64 154,9775,05  /4

3 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia 68,89 66,27 135,1674,29  /11

4 Světelský, Karel CZE-Czech Republic 75,18 71,83 147,0173,23  /19

5 Gräser, Wolfgang GER-Germany 69,64 67,34 136,9872,21  /7

6 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany 74,19 70,16 144,3569,32  /1

7 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany 68,75 67,23 135,98 /5

8 Nims, Lubos CZE-Czech Republic 65,05 63,45 128,50 /6

9 Meindl, Harald AUT-Austria 64,48 63,96 128,44 /16

10 Urban, Wolfgang GER-Germany 63,38 60,18 123,56 /15

11 Gattermaier, Werner AUT-Austria 61,86 51,06 112,92 /3

12 Jankovič, Miroslav SVK-Slovakia 61,02 60,49 121,51 /8

13 Mohr, Manfred GER-Germany 61,02 59,92 120,94 /17

14 Tichý, Milan CZE-Czech Republic 58,07 55,19 113,26 /18

15 Haraldsen, Trond Knapp NOR-Norway 48,53 47,94 96,47 /14

16 Motoda, Yasunobu JPN-Japan  /9

Mmen II
Name Nation / ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm           m
Final

mSt-No.

1 Balles, Otmar GER-Germany 74,90 63,52 138,4267,76  /36

2 Neumann, Peter GER-Germany 66,67 60,81 127,4865,99  /33

3 Földi, Gábor HUN-Ungarn 61,98 57,55 119,5363,84  /37

4 Gustavsen, Thorgier NOR-Norway 67,46 60,05 127,5163,37  /26

5 Riese, Bernd GER-Germany 62,76 61,92 124,6858,07  /27

6 Varga, György HUN-Ungarn 61,85 57,97 119,8257,32  /32

7 Mészáros, Juraj SVK-Slovakia 60,90 56,89 117,79 /35

8 Opierzynski, Joachim GER-Germany 58,59 54,40 112,99 /39

9 Jouza, Ladislav CZE-Czech Republic 58,04 55,50 113,54 /34

10 Jung, Egbert GER-Germany 55,23 50,98 106,21 /29

11 Roubal, Milan CZE-Czech Republic 52,70 52,27 104,97 /28

12 Slemmer, Ferenc HUN-Ungarn 52,52 51,23 103,75 /24

13 Musial, Volker GER-Germany 52,18 50,84 103,02 /23

14 Blasco, Francissco ESP-Spain 46,11 42,93 89,04 /38
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Event 7 - Gewicht Weit Zweihand / Spinning Distance Double Handed

10th World Masters in Castingsport

27th - 31st  July 2022 in Bad Kreuznach - Germany

Mmen I
m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation / ClubRank
Final  

mSt-No.

1 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland 94,54 141,810108,234

2 Visser, Wiebold GER-Germany 98,28 147,420103,9213

3 Nims, Lubos CZE-Czech Republic 97,79 146,685101,086

4 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany 98,83 148,245100,881

5 Motoda, Yasunobu JPN-Japan 94,48 141,72098,179

6 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia 96,35 144,52595,4711

7 Světelský, Karel CZE-Czech Republic 94,01 141,01519

8 Tichý, Milan CZE-Czech Republic 92,35 138,52518

9 Urban, Wolfgang GER-Germany 92,08 138,12015

10 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany 91,79 137,6855

11 Gräser, Wolfgang GER-Germany 89,11 133,6657

12 Gattermaier, Werner AUT-Austria 84,22 126,3303

13 Meindl, Harald AUT-Austria 83,26 124,89016

14 Mohr, Manfred GER-Germany 82,86 124,29017

15 Haraldsen, Trond Knapp NOR-Norway 60,20 90,30014

16 Jankovič, Miroslav SVK-Slovakia8

Mmen II
m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation / ClubRank
Final  

mSt-No.

1 Mészáros, Juraj SVK-Slovakia 81,82 122,730107,6635

2 Balles, Otmar GER-Germany 94,03 141,04599,0036

3 Neumann, Peter GER-Germany 85,02 127,53098,5633

4 Blasco, Francissco ESP-Spain 85,14 127,71089,2138

5 Jung, Egbert GER-Germany 81,77 122,65587,4829

6 Gustavsen, Thorgeir NOR-Norway 80,57 120,85586,8926

7 Riese, Bernd GER-Germany 80,47 120,70527

8 Jouza, Ladislav CZE-Czech Republic 80,28 120,42034

9 Földi, Gábor HUN-Ungarn 80,13 120,19537

10 Varga, György HUN-Ungarn 79,22 118,83032

11 Opierzynski, Joachim GER-Germany 78,28 117,42039

12 Slemmer, Ferenc HUN-Ungarn 71,11 106,66524

13 Musial, Volker GER-Germany 56,14 84,21023

14 Roubal, Milan CZE-Czech Republic 0,00 0,00028
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Event 8   -  M u l t i   Z i e l / Multiplier Accuracy

10th World Masters in Castingsport

27th - 31st  July 2022 in Bad Kreuznach - Germany

MLadies
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St-No

1 Schneider, Angelika GER-Germany 10 04:3431

Mmen I
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St-No

1 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland 95 03:05100 02:084

2 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany 80 03:04100 03:105

3 Bruder, Klaus-Jürgen GER-Germany 75 03:4995 03:1320

4 Lussi, Gerhard SUI-Switzerland 80 03:5395 03:2610

5 Světelský, Karel CZE-Czech Republic 75 03:1365 03:4519

6 Gräser, Wolfgang GER-Germany 75 06:0145 04:017

7 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany 75 06:481

8 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia 70 05:5211

9 Tichý, Milan CZE-Czech Republic 70 06:5518

10 Mohr, Manfred GER-Germany 65 03:2217

11 Urban, Wolfgang GER-Germany 60 04:2015

12 Haraldsen, Trond Knapp NOR-Norway 60 05:0314

13 Nims, Lubos CZE-Czech Republic 20 04:446

Mmen II
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St-No

1 Balles, Otmar GER-Germany 90 05:0180 05:0136

2 Neumann, Peter GER-Germany 60 03:4975 03:2033

3 Opierzynski, Joachim GER-Germany 65 06:0560 06:5839

4 Riese, Bernd GER-Germany 70 06:3655 06:3727

5 Jouza, Ladislav CZE-Czech Republic 60 06:0450 04:3534

6 Varga, György HUN-Ungarn 75 07:2640 06:2432

7 Mészáros, Juraj SVK-Slovakia 60 06:0735

8 Blasco, Francissco ESP-Spain 50 04:5638

9 Jung, Egbert GER-Germany 50 06:0429

10 Musial, Volker GER-Germany 45 06:3823

11 Földi, Gábor HUN-Ungarn 40 04:3537

12 Slemmer, Ferenc HUN-Ungarn 40 06:1224

13 Gustavsen, Thorgier NOR-Norway 10 06:5426

14 Roubal, Milan CZE-Czech Republic 5 07:0928
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Event 9  -   M u l t i   W e i t / Multiplier Distance Double Handed

10th World Masters in Castingsport

27th - 31st  July 2022 in Bad Kreuznach - Germany

MLadies
m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation / ClubRank

Finale

mSt-No

1 Schneider, Angelika GER-Germany 73,88 110,82031

Mmen I
m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation / ClubRank

Finale

mSt-No

1 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland 106,50 159,750113,734

2 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany 107,96 161,940108,571

3 Motoda, Yasunobu JPN-Japan 100,27 150,405106,729

4 Nims, Lubos CZE-Czech Republic 102,37 153,555105,736

5 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany 100,13 150,195104,325

6 Bruder, Klaus-Jürgen GER-Germany 99,01 148,515101,4320

7 Urban, Wolfgang GER-Germany 94,53 141,79515

8 Mohr, Manfred GER-Germany 92,09 138,13517

9 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia 91,96 137,94011

10 Světelský, Karel CZE-Czech Republic 91,93 137,89519

11 Tichý, Milan CZE-Czech Republic 86,65 129,97518

12 Lussi, Gerhard SUI-Switzerland 85,39 128,08510

13 Haraldsen, Trond Knapp NOR-Norway 85,13 127,69514

14 Gräser, Wolfgang GER-Germany 45,85 68,7757

Mmen II
m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation / ClubRank

Finale

mSt-No

1 Balles, Otmar GER-Germany 93,70 140,55099,2236

2 Blasco, Francissco ESP-Spain 94,61 141,91598,1438

3 Neumann, Peter GER-Germany 95,36 143,04092,3933

4 Mészáros, Juraj SVK-Slovakia 87,12 130,68091,0235

5 Opierzynski, Joachim GER-Germany 86,87 130,30583,9139

6 Varga, György HUN-Ungarn 83,12 124,68075,3232

7 Slemmer, Ferenc HUN-Ungarn 81,51 122,26524

8 Jouza, Ladislav CZE-Czech Republic 79,52 119,28034

9 Jung, Egbert GER-Germany 75,13 112,69529

10 Musial, Volker GER-Germany 67,24 100,86023

11 Riese, Bernd GER-Germany 0,00 0,00027

12 Roubal, Milan CZE-Czech Republic 0,00 0,00028

13 Gustavsen, Thorgeir NOR-Norway 0,00 0,00026

14 Földi, Gábor HUN-Ungarn37
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F ü n f k a m p f / Pentathlon

10th World Masters in Castingsport

27th - 31st  July 2022 in Bad Kreuznach - Germany

MLadies
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Abel, Rita GER-Germany 394,855 80 44,70 44,18/ 78 90 38,6522

2 Emberová, Zuzana SVK-Slovakia 342,780 65 43,06 42,34/ 68 60 42,9221

3 Schneider, Angelika GER-Germany 316,220 80 41,13 38,91/ 54 30 48,1231

Mmen I
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Visser, Wiebold GER-Germany 500,390 100 57,70 53,91/ 100 95 62,5213

2 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany 494,765 95 58,51 57,08/ 96 90 65,451

3 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia 493,760 95 55,35 55,34/ 96 100 61,3811

4 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland 481,300 100 48,63 45,51/ 100 95 61,444

5 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany 473,945 85 49,37 49,07/ 98 100 61,675

6 Gräser, Wolfgang GER-Germany 470,255 100 58,78 58,44/ 90 75 58,697

7 Lussi, Gerhard SUI-Switzerland 465,700 95 52,59 51,28/ 96 85 57,2210

8 Světelský, Karel CZE-Czech Republic 464,330 75 52,26 51,81/ 94 100 60,8419

9 Urban, Wolfgang GER-Germany 442,690 90 53,32 51,46/ 82 70 63,9415

10 Mohr, Manfred GER-Germany 434,155 90 47,72 44,14/ 88 75 59,5317

11 Nims, Lubos CZE-Czech Republic 425,045 85 49,95 47,50/ 90 60 61,736

12 Jankovič, Miroslav SVK-Slovakia 416,000 95 44,66 44,42/ 90 65 51,288

13 Meindl, Harald AUT-Austria 406,740 80 45,22 44,01/ 84 75 52,3416

14 Gattermaier, Werner AUT-Austria 372,495 80 47,78 45,07/ 74 50 50,433

15 Tichý, Milan CZE-Czech Republic 362,720 80 50,70 48,02/ 94 90 0,0018

16 Drahonínský, Ivan CZE-Czech Republic 359,960 75 40,32 39,05/ 68 70 45,0612

17 Haraldsen, Trond Knapp NOR-Norway 340,710 60 40,49 38,16/ 98 50 36,0414

18 Motoda, Yasunobu JPN-Japan 85,290 / 56,869

Mmen II
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Balles, Otmar GER-Germany 457,050 75 52,53 51,32/ 92 95 60,8036

2 Slemmer, Ferenc HUN-Ungarn 446,005 90 52,43 51,13/ 88 90 49,6324

3 Neumann, Peter GER-Germany 442,615 75 47,67 43,71/ 96 100 53,4933

4 Mészáros, Juraj SVK-Slovakia 432,745 80 51,48 49,28/ 86 70 63,9935

5 Földi, Gábor HUN-Ungarn 422,745 70 48,36 48,07/ 90 85 54,2137

6 Jouza, Ladislav CZE-Czech Republic 419,330 80 50,95 47,41/ 72 85 55,9834

7 Varga, György HUN-Ungarn 413,990 75 47,59 44,93/ 88 85 48,9832

8 Reiß, Manfred GER-Germany 399,665 70 36,60 34,95/ 86 95 51,4125

9 Riese, Bernd GER-Germany 389,390 65 48,67 45,44/ 76 80 49,5227

10 Blasco, Francissco ESP-Spain 384,380 45 41,74 40,49/ 88 85 56,1038

11 Opierzynski, Joachim GER-Germany 383,460 70 44,25 43,81/ 80 65 53,6039

12 Musial, Volker GER-Germany 382,560 70 43,54 38,28/ 82 75 49,1623

13 Gustavsen, Thorgier NOR-Norway 361,530 95 48,91 48,53/ 68 20 54,0626

14 Roubal, Milan CZE-Czech Republic 356,985 55 40,97 40,53/ 82 65 48,9928
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S i e b e n k a m p f / Heptathlon

10th World Masters in Castingsport

27th - 31st  July 2022 in Bad Kreuznach - Germany

Mmen I
Name Nation/ClubRank Pentathlon E6 E7-mHeptathlon

1 Visser, Wiebold GER-Germany /796,460 500,390 76,27 72,38 98,2813

2 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany /787,360 494,765 74,19 70,16 98,831

3 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland /778,080 481,300 78,33 76,64 94,544

4 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia /773,445 493,760 68,89 66,27 96,3511

5 Světelský, Karel CZE-Czech Rep /752,355 464,330 75,18 71,83 94,0119

6 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany /747,610 473,945 68,75 67,23 91,795

7 Gräser, Wolfgang GER-Germany /740,900 470,255 69,64 67,34 89,117

8 Urban, Wolfgang GER-Germany /704,370 442,690 63,38 60,18 92,0815

9 Nims, Lubos CZE-Czech Rep /700,230 425,045 65,05 63,45 97,796

10 Mohr, Manfred GER-Germany /679,385 434,155 61,02 59,92 82,8617

11 Meindl, Harald AUT-Austria /660,070 406,740 64,48 63,96 83,2616

12 Tichý, Milan CZE-Czech Rep /614,505 362,720 58,07 55,19 92,3518

13 Gattermaier, Werner AUT-Austria /611,745 372,495 61,86 51,06 84,223

14 Jankovič, Miroslav SVK-Slovakia /537,510 416,000 61,02 60,498

15 Haraldsen, Trond Knapp NOR-Norway /527,480 340,710 48,53 47,94 60,2014

16 Motoda, Yasunobu JPN-Japan /227,010 85,290 94,489

Mmen II
Name Nation/ClubRank Pentathlon E6 E7-mHeptathlon

1 Balles, Otmar GER-Germany /736,515 457,050 74,90 63,52 94,0336

2 Neumann, Peter GER-Germany /697,625 442,615 66,67 60,81 85,0233

3 Mészáros, Juraj SVK-Slovakia /673,265 432,745 60,90 56,89 81,8235

4 Földi, Gábor HUN-Ungarn /662,470 422,745 61,98 57,55 80,1337

5 Slemmer, Ferenc HUN-Ungarn /656,420 446,005 52,52 51,23 71,1124

6 Jouza, Ladislav CZE-Czech Rep /653,290 419,330 58,04 55,50 80,2834

7 Varga, György HUN-Ungarn /652,640 413,990 61,85 57,97 79,2232

8 Riese, Bernd GER-Germany /634,775 389,390 62,76 61,92 80,4727

9 Opierzynski, Joachim GER-Germany /613,870 383,460 58,59 54,40 78,2839

10 Gustavsen, Thorgeir NOR-Norway /609,895 361,530 67,46 60,05 80,5726

11 Blasco, Francissco ESP-Spain /601,130 384,380 46,11 42,93 85,1438

12 Musial, Volker GER-Germany /569,790 382,560 52,18 50,84 56,1423

13 Roubal, Milan CZE-Czech Rep /461,955 356,985 52,70 52,27 0,0028

14 Jung, Egbert GER-Germany /228,865 0,000 55,23 50,98 81,7729

 ©  Heike Lipp 30.07.2022 11:41:12Version Final 2013.07



A l l r o u n d

10th World Masters in Castingsport

27th - 31st  July 2022 in Bad Kreuznach - Germany

MLadies
Name Nation/ClubRank 5/7-Kampf E8 E9-mAllroundSt-No

1 Schneider, Angelika GER-Germany 437,040 316,220 10 73,8831

Mmen I
Name Nation/ClubRank 5/7-Kampf E8 E9-mAllroundSt-No

1 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland 1.032,830 778,080 95 106,504

2 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany 1.024,300 787,360 75 107,961

3 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia 981,385 773,445 70 91,9611

4 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany 977,805 747,610 80 100,135

5 Světelský, Karel CZE-Czech Republi 965,250 752,355 75 91,9319

6 Urban, Wolfgang GER-Germany 906,165 704,370 60 94,5315

7 Gräser, Wolfgang GER-Germany 884,675 740,900 75 45,857

8 Mohr, Manfred GER-Germany 882,520 679,385 65 92,0917

9 Nims, Lubos CZE-Czech Republi 873,785 700,230 20 102,376

10 Tichý, Milan CZE-Czech Republi 814,480 614,505 70 86,6518

11 Haraldsen, Trond Knapp NOR-Norway 715,175 527,480 60 85,1314

12 Lussi, Gerhard SUI-Switzerland 673,785 465,700 80 85,3910

13 Bruder, Klaus-Jürgen GER-Germany 223,515 75 99,0120

Mmen II
Name Nation/ClubRank 5/7-Kampf E8 E9-mAllroundSt-No

1 Balles, Otmar GER-Germany 967,065 736,515 90 93,7036

2 Neumann, Peter GER-Germany 900,665 697,625 60 95,3633

3 Mészáros, Juraj SVK-Slovakia 863,945 673,265 60 87,1235

4 Varga, György HUN-Ungarn 852,320 652,640 75 83,1232

5 Jouza, Ladislav CZE-Czech Republi 832,570 653,290 60 79,5234

6 Slemmer, Ferenc HUN-Ungarn 818,685 656,420 40 81,5124

7 Opierzynski, Joachim GER-Germany 809,175 613,870 65 86,8739

8 Blasco, Francissco ESP-Spain 793,045 601,130 50 94,6138

9 Musial, Volker GER-Germany 715,650 569,790 45 67,2423

10 Riese, Bernd GER-Germany 704,775 634,775 70 0,0027

11 Földi, Gábor HUN-Ungarn 702,470 662,470 4037

12 Gustavsen, Thorgeir NOR-Norway 619,895 609,895 10 0,0026

13 Roubal, Milan CZE-Czech Republi 466,955 461,955 5 0,0028

14 Jung, Egbert GER-Germany 391,560 50 75,1329
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F ü n f k a m p f - Mannschaftswertung / Pentathlon-Team-Evaluation

10th World Masters in Castingsport

27th - 31st  July 2022 in Bad Kreuznach - Germany

Master

1

GER I 995,155

500,390Visser, Wiebold

494,765Stein, Ralf

2

SUI-Switzerland 947,000

481,300Kläusler, Markus

465,700Lussi, Gerhard

3

SVK I 926,505

493,760Michalik, Karol

432,745Mészáros, Juraj

4

GER II 916,635

473,945Ebeling, Olaf

442,690Urban, Wolfgang

5

HUN-Ungarn 859,995

446,005Slemmer, Ferenc

413,990Varga, György

6

CZE II 844,375

425,045Nims, Lubos

419,330Jouza, Ladislav

7

CZE I 827,050

464,330Světelský, Karel
362,720Tichý, Milan

8

AUT-Austria 779,235

406,740Meindl, Harald

372,495Gattermaier, Werner

9

SVK II 758,780

416,000Jankovič, Miroslav
342,780Emberová, Zuzana

10

NOR-Norway 702,240

361,530Gustavsen, Thorgier

340,710Haraldsen, Trond Knapp
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